Melawan Hukum atas Lelang paket pekerjaan yang
dimenangkan oleh para tergugat di Dinas terkait di
Pemprov DKI.

Civil Procedure Number: 439/Pdt.G/ 2016 /
PN.Jkt.Pst, Lawsuit Against Law in Central Jakarta
District Court. Case between PT. Dovlen Seventy,
(Plaintiff I), CV. Padu Karya (Plaintiff II), PT. Volgatra
Resindo Utama, (Plaintiff III), PT. Renahut Jaya
Abadi (Plaintiff IV), CV. Lestari Sejati (Plaintiff V),
PT. Tatakarsa Kreasindo (Plaintiff VI), PT. Sketch of
Karya Peribumi (Plaintiff VII), against the Head of
Provincial Service / Procurement Service Agency.
DKI Jakarta (Defendant I), PT Waskita Beton
Precast, Tbk (Defendant XII), etc. WBP as Plaintiff
XII. Material Losses of Rp1,171,000,000 (one billion
one hundred seventy one million Rupiah). Immaterial
Losses of Rp14,000,000,000 (fourteen billion
Rupiah). Lawsuit Lawsuit Against the Auction of
work packages won by the defendants in the
relevant Office in the Provincial Government of DKI.

35. Reklasifikasi Akun  35. Reclassification  of Account

Sebelum Reklasifikasi/ Reklasifikasi/ Setelah Reklasifikasi/

Before Reclassification Reclassification After Reclassification

Rp Rp Rp

Laba Rugi Profit and Loss

Pendapatan Bunga 689,681,245   7,403,254,925   8,092,936,170   Interest Income

Pendapatan lainnya 8,129,543,626   7,403,254,925-   726,288,701   Other Income

Beban Pajak Penghasilan Kini 278,388,552,898   110,544,270,750-   167,844,282,148   Income Tax Expenses

Uang muka pajak 492,386,876,322   110,544,270,750   602,931,147,072   Prepaid Tax

Beban Pokok Pendapatan 2,328,094,823,740   (116,367,590,782)   2,211,727,232,958   Cost of Revenue

Beban Keuangan 23,069,329,263   116,367,590,782   139,436,920,045   Financial Charges

Jumlah 3,130,758,807,094   -   3,130,758,807,094   Total

30 September/September 30, 2016

36. Standar Akuntansi Baru  36. New Accounting Standards

Standar dan amandemen standar berikut efektif
untuk periode yang dimulai pada atau setelah
tanggal 1 Januari 2018, dengan penerapan dini
diperkenankan yaitu PSAK  No. 69: Agrikultur dan
amandemen PSAK No. 16: Aset Tetap tentang
Agrikultur: Tanaman Produktif.

 The following standards and amendments to
standards effective for periods beginning on or after
January 1, 2018, with earlier application permitted,